HB0906/873025/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 906</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "a"; in line 9, strike "number of"; in the same line, strike "in a certain year"; and in line 10, strike "in certain fiscal years".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, strike "IN 2022, THE" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 27, after "FUNDING" insert "<u>ONE FULL-TIME STAFF POSITION UNDER § 19–2112(A)(4)</u> <u>OF THIS ARTICLE AND</u>"; in the same line, after "POSITIONS" insert "<u>UNDER § 20–</u> <u>1402(C) OF THIS SUBTITLE</u>"; in line 28, strike "YEARS" and substitute "<u>YEAR</u>"; and in the same line, strike "2025" and substitute "<u>EACH FISCAL YEAR THEREAFTER</u>".